APN: 1220-09-415-013

Recording Requested By:

Robert P. Huckaby, Attorney at Law

When Recorded Mail To: G. William Magladry III 1253 Sierra Vista Dr. Gardnerville, NV 89460 DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00

G WILLIAM MAGLADRY

03/30/2022 01:17 PM

Pgs=3



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

Mail tax statements to Grantee as above address.

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That G. WILLIAM MAGLADRY III, a single man, as a gift for no consideration,

does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to G. WILLIAM MAGLADRY III as Trustee of the RIO GRANDE KING TRUST (created by a Trust Instrument dated March 30, 2022), and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever,

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, commonly known as 1253 Sierra Vista Drive, Gardnerville, Nevada, more particularly described as

Lot 13, in Block 2, as shown on the final subdivision map LDA#97-008-6 for SILVERANCH PHASE 6, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on August 23, 2001, in Book 801, Page 6153, as Document No. 521220,

Assessors Parcel No. 1220-09-415-013,

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, including easements and water rights, if any, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

I affirm this document does not contain the Social Security number of any person.

Dated: March 30, 2022

G. William Magladry III

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	SS.		. \ \
COUNTY OF EL DORADO)			
On 3. 30. 2022 before repersonally appeared G. William Mevidence to be the person(s) whose acknowledged to me that newshe/th and that, by his/her/their signature of which the person(s) acted, execution of which the person of the p	e name ney exec (s) on t	(s) 13 are su cuted the sa he instrume	bscribed to the withi me in his/her/their a ent, the person(s), or	n instrument and uthorized capacity(ies)
I certify under PENALTY OF PEI foregoing paragraph is true and co		under the l	aws of the State of C	California that the
Witness my hand and official seal.		1	//	`

Notary Public



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor	Parcel Number (s)	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a) 1220-E	09-415-013	Document/Instrument#: Book: Page:
b)		Book: Page: Date of Recording:
c)		
d)		Notes: West of BC
0 T CD		
2. Type of Pr		
a) [c) [ngle Fam Res.
e) —	A=4 Did=	Plex
g) 🗀	Aprioultural "	mm"//nd"l obile Home
) <u> </u>	Other	DITE NOTIFE
_		
3. Total Valu	ue/Sales Price of Property:	/ s · \ \
Deed in Li	eu of Foreclosure Only (value of pr	operty) \$
Transfer Ta	ax Value:	\$
	erty Transfer Tax Due:	
	Adjusted Tax Bue.	\$ \$\phi\$
4. <u>If Exempti</u>	ion Claimed·	
	fer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090,	Ossificación —
b. Explai		
ar arthur	Treason for Exemption.	IFT TO THUST FOR & CONSIDERATION
5. Partial Inte	erest: Percentage being transfer	rod: 0
		red: <u>%</u>
The undersigne	ed declares and acknowledges under	penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060
und Mile 3/3, I	r ro, mai me miormation provided is co	rrect to the hest of their information and
belief, and carr	he authorited by documentation it call	ed upon to substantiate the information
bioninea Helelli	 Fultine more, the disallowance of ar 	N claimed evenution, or other determines:
of additional tax	x due, may result in a penalty of 10%	of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.
- Allerton To		
Pursuant to N	VRS 375.030, the Buyer and Selle	f shall be jointly and severally liable for any
additional an	ount owed	- strain of and severally habite for ally
Signature	VI to be Marker	Alle The way all
	M HIND CONTAINS	Lly to Capacity GRANTOR GRANTIER
Signature_		Capacity
SELLER (G	SRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name:	G. WILLIAM MAGLADRY IT	Print Name: G. WILLIAM MAGLADRY III, TTER
Address:	1253 SIERRAVISTA DA	Address: 1253 SERRA VISTA DR
City:	GANDREZVILLE	City: GARDNERVILLE
State:	NV Zip: 89460	
		State: NV Zip: 89460
COMPANY	PERSON REQUESTING REC	CODDING
(RECHIRED IS A	NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER)	ORDING
Print Name:		
Address:	Robert P. Huckaby	Escrow #
City:	Attorney at Law	
City	3330 Lake Tahoe Blve	
	South Lake Tahoe, CA	06150
(,	AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MA	Y BE RECORDED)